exercise price upon exercise of the warrants, which would be used for working capital and other general corporate
purposes.

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

This prospectus covers the resale by the selling stockholders identified below of 26,815,831 shares of our common
stock, as follows:

• 2,466,057 shares that are currently issued and outstanding;
• 15,274,000 shares are issuable upon the conversion of our outstanding Series A Preferred Stock,

•Up to 381,844 shares of our common stock that may be issued in payment of accrued dividends upon the conversion
of our Series A Preferred Stock; and

• 8,693,930 shares are issuable upon the exercise of outstanding warrants.

The following table sets forth the number of shares of our common stock beneficially owned by the selling
stockholders as of October 31, 2010 and after giving effect to this offering, except as otherwise referenced below.

Selling Stockholder

Shares
beneficially
owned before
offering
(1)(2)

Number of
outstanding
shares
offered
by selling
stockholder

Number of
shares

offered by
selling

stockholder
upon

conversion of
preferred stock

(2)

Number of
shares

offered by
selling

stockholder
upon

exercise of
warrants

Percentage
beneficial
ownership
after

offering(1)

3071341 Canada Inc. (3) 79,402 - 25,625 12,500 *
6984321 Canada Inc. (4) 22,467 - 6,150 3,000 *
87111 Canada Limited (5) 100,041 - 25,625 12,500 *
Alan T. Yuasa as Trustee of the
Michael J. Shimoko Trust 152,500 - 102,500 50,000 -
Allan Pantuck and Jodi Pantuck
(JTWROS) 18,300 - 12,300 6,000 -
Allen Rubin (6) 19,467 - 6,150 3,000 *
Alrac Investments Inc. (7) 19,062 - 12,812 6,250 -
Arie and Rebecka Belldegrun as
Trustees of the Belldegrun Family
Trust dated February 18, 1994 (8) 1,358,675 - 128,125 62,500 1.3
Benjamin Bernstein (9) 493,691 - - 75,000 *
Canyon Value Realization Fund
(Cayman) Ltd. (10) 1,011,330 687,651 - - -
Canyon Value Realization Fund, L.P.
(10) 1,011,330 263,069 - - -
Canyon Value Realization Mac-18
Ltd. (10) 1,011,330 60,610 - - -

Edgar Filing: Arno Therapeutics, Inc - Form S-1

36

Clal Finance Underwriting Ltd. (11) 3,132,227 9,968 - - -
Clal Insurance Company Ltd. – Profit
Participating Policies (11) 3,132,227 825,578 717,500 350,000 -
Clal Pension & Provident Funds Ltd. –
Sapir (11) 3,132,227 412,788 272,650 133,000 -
Clal Pension & Provident Funds Ltd. –
Yahalom (11) 3,132,227 206,393 137,350 67,000 -
Commercial Street Capital, LLC (12) 3,355,000 - 2,255,000 1,100,000 -

20

Edgar Filing: Arno Therapeutics, Inc - Form S-1

37

Selling Stockholder

Shares
beneficially
owned before
offering
(1)(2)

Number of
outstanding
shares
offered
by selling
stockholder

Number of
shares

offered by
selling

stockholder
upon

conversion of
preferred stock

(2)

Number of
shares

offered by
selling

stockholder
upon

exercise of
warrants

Percentage
beneficial
ownership
after

offering(1)
DAFNA Life Science Ltd. (13) 152,500 - 24,600 12,000 -
DAFNA Life Science Market Neutral
Ltd. (13) 152,500 - 18,450 9,000 -
DAFNA Life Science Select Ltd. (13) 152,500 - 59,450 29,000 -
David M. Tanen (14) 1,634,345 - 66,625 99,618 3.3
Dikla Insurance Company Ltd. (15) 28,620 - 9,528 4,648 *
Esperante AB (16) 762,500 - 512,500 250,000 -
FCC Ltd (17) 763,800 - 307,500 456,300 -
Genesis Capital Advisors, LLC (18) 2,135,000 - 153,750 75,000 -
Genesis Opportunity Fund, LP (18) 2,135,000 - 1,281,250 625,000 -
Georgette Pagano 38,125 - 25,625 12,500 -
Hank C.K. Wuh 38,125 - 25,625 12,500 -
Harel Insurance Company Ltd. (19) 821,010 - 208,446 101,681 *
Harel Pension Fund Management
Company Ltd. (19) 821,010 - 53,531 26,113 *
Harel Provident Funds Ltd. (19) 821,010 - 35,993 17,558 *
I-Bankers Securities, Inc. (20) 207,750 - 82,000 40,000 -
IBS Securities Ltd. (20) 207,750 - - 85,750 -
Ira Kalfus 53,375 - 35,875 17,500 -
Isaac Kier (21) 275,627 - 51,250 25,000 *
Jill Wallace 2,500 - - 2,500 -
Joia Kazam and Joshua Kazam
(JTWROS) (22) 2,059,301 - 256,250 125,000 3.6
Joshua Kazam (22) 2,059,301 - - 80,728 3.6
Kappa Investors LLC (23) 3,896,788 - 172,210 84,005 4.5
Kardan Israel Ltd. (24) 1,525,000 - 1,025,000 500,000 -
Kenzo Kosuda 76,250 - 51,250 25,000 -
Leumi Overseas Trust Corporation
Limited as Trustee of the BTL Trust
(8) 1,358,675 - 256,250 125,000 1.3
MDRB Partnership, L.P. (8) 1,358,675 - 128,125 62,500 1.3
Nazy Zomorodian 45,750 - 30,750 15,000 -
Ogier Employee Benefit Trust Limited
as Trustees of the MBES Employee
Benefit Trust – JD Sub Trust (25) 152,500 - 102,500 50,000 -
Peter Kash (26) 2,034,921 - - 189,534 3.8
Peter Kash and Donna Kash
(JTWROS) (26) 2,034,921 - 102,500 50,000 3.8
Pontifax (Cayman) II L.P. (27) 4,574,998 - 1,503,174 733,256 -

4,574,998 - 439,540 214,410 -

Edgar Filing: Arno Therapeutics, Inc - Form S-1

38

Pontifax (Israel) II - Individual
Investors L.P. (27)
Pontifax (Israel) II L.P. (27) 4,574,998 - 1,132,284 552,334 -
Primafides (Suisse) SA as Trustees of
the Sirius Trust (28) 694,306 - 102,500 50,000 1.2
Ricardo de la Guardia 38,125 - 25,625 12,500 -
Robert I. Falk (29) 397,722 - 102,500 50,000 *
Sabrinco Inc. (30) 39,699 12,812 6,250 *

21

Edgar Filing: Arno Therapeutics, Inc - Form S-1

39

Selling Stockholder

Shares
beneficially
owned before
offering
(1)(2)

Number of
outstanding
shares
offered
by selling
stockholder

Number of
shares

offered by
selling

stockholder
upon

conversion of
preferred stock

(2)

Number of
shares

offered by
selling

stockholder
upon

exercise of
warrants

Percentage
beneficial
ownership
after

offering(1)
Scott Navins (31) 249,532 - - 100,000 *
Sherry Hyon 5,000 - - 5,000 -
Steven Blum (32) 164,875 - - 125,000 *
Susumu Maeda 76,250 - 51,250 25,000 -
Taichi Wakabayashi 76,250 - 51,250 25,000 -
UTA Capital LLC (33) 3,050,000 - 2,050,000 1,000,000 -
Uzi Zucker 457,500 - 307,500 150,000 -
Wexford Spectrum Investors LLC
(23) 3,896,788 - 1,098,789 535,995 4.5
Yu Yeung (34) 39,937 - - 20,000 *

TOTAL 2,466,057 15,655,844 8,693,930

* denotes less than 1%

(1)Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3 under the Securities Act, and includes any
shares as to which the security or stockholder has sole or shared voting power or investment power, and also any
shares which the security or stockholder has the right to acquire within 60 days of the date hereof, whether through
the exercise or conversion of any stock option, convertible security, warrant or other right. The indication herein